  NOTES
 Heparin Analysis on SEC and SAX
SF1002
 For Heparin applications, Sepax offer solutions for SEC
separations (under USP and EP conditions) as well as
impurity analyses by IEX using Sepax’s Glycomix SAX
(also under USP conditions).
 Sepax’s SEC columns come in a range of pore sizes to

impurity, Oversulfated Chondroiton Sulfate and Heparin.
Highlighted FACTS:
Order Information
               www.sepax-tech.com                                           info@sepax-tech.com                                                  Toll Free: 1-877-SEPAX-US                  1
Heparin Analysis on SEC
Column:  SRT SEC-300 (5 µm, 300 Å, 7.8 x 300 mm)
 SRT SEC-500 (5 µm, 500 Å, 7.8 x 300 mm)
Guard column: SRT SEC-300 (5 µm, 300 Å, 7.8 x 50 mm)
Column temperature: 30 ℃, Flow rate: 0.6 mL/min, Detection: RI,
Mobile phase: 0.1 M ammonium acetate, 0.02% sodium azide in water,
Injection Volume: 20 µL of 5 mg/mL Heparin
Enoxaparin Sodium Analysis on Zenix SEC
Column: Zenix SEC (3 µm, 100 Å, 150 Å , 300 Å , 7.8 x 300 mm each)
Mobile phase: 0.5 M LiNO3, Flow rate: 0.6 mL/min,
Detector: RI ( 35℃ ), Column temperature: 30℃, Injection volume: 25 µL,
Sample: 10.0 mg/mL Enoxaparin sodium in mobile phase, MW 3,000 –
8,000 Da
LMW Heparin Analysis on Zenix SEC-100
Column: 2x Zenix SEC-100 ( 3 µm, 100 Å, 7.8 x 300 mm)
Guard column: Zenix SEC-100 ( 3 µm, 100 Å, 7.8 x 50 mm)
Mobile phase: 0.5 M LiNO3, Flow rate: 0.6 mL/min, Detector: RI ( 35℃ ),
Column temperature: 30℃, Injection volume: 25 µL, Sample: 10.0 mg/mL
in mobile phase
Low Molecular Weight Heparin-two Zenix SEC-100 in tandem
Column: 2x Zenix SEC-100 ( 3 µm, 100 Å, 7.8 x 300 mm )
Guard column: Zenix SEC-100 ( 3 µm, 100 Å, 7.8 x 50 mm )
Mobile phase: 0.5 M LiNO3, Flow rate: 0.6 mL/min, Detector: RI ( 35 ℃ )
Column temperature: 25 ℃, Injection volume: 20 µL, Sample: EP RS
215300-7830 SRT SEC-300, 5um, 300 A 7.8 x 300 mm
215500-7830 SRT SEC-500, 5um, 500 A 7.8 x 300 mm
215300-7805 SRT SEC-300, 5um, 300 A 7.8 x 50 mm
213100-7830 Zenix SEC-100, 3um, 100 A 7.8 x 300 mm
213150-7830 Zenix SEC-150, 3um, 150 A 7.8 x 300 mm
213300-7830 Zenix SEC-300, 3um, 300 A 7.8 x 300 mm
213100-7805 Zenix SEC-100, 3um, 100 A 7.8 x 50 mm
901665-4625 Glycomix SAX, 4.6 x 250 mm
901665-4605 Glycomix SAX, 4.6 x 50 mm